

CR (NDPS) No. 22/24 (CIS R No. 22/24)
CNR-WBDJ12-000023-2024

Order No. 22

Dt : 21.04.2025.

Today is fixed for production and supply of copy.

The accused Md. Samim is produced from J/C.

Ld. Defence counsel is absent.

Prosecution files a petition along with certificate of destruction. Let the petition be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

To **03.06.2025** for production and supply of copy and consideration of the petition.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge Special Court (NDPS),
2nd Court, Siliguri. I/c

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
2nd Court, Siliguri.I/c
JO Code WB00780