

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 22/24 (CIS No- 22/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000023-2024

Order no.26

Dated- 12.12.2025

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Lawyer's hazira filed for the accused Md. Samim.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Copy served.

Fix **20.01.2026** for physical production and charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Siliguri Special
Correctional Home for physical production of the accused person on the date fixed.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri