

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 22/24 (CIS No- 22/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000023-2024

Order no.27

Dated- 20.01.2026

Sole accused Md. Samim is produced physically.

Lawyer's hazira filed for the accused Md. Samim.

Ld. Junior of PP in charge submits that due to the sudden demise of his father in law, next date may be fixed for charge.

CD is also not produced.

Adjournment petition is filed for the prosecution. Heard both sides. Considered. The adjournment petition is allowed.

Fix **27.02.2026** for physical production and charge.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri